Current Report No. 21 / 2022

Report Date: 9 March 2022

Issuer's name: Ronson Development SE

## Subject: Request for withdrawal of Ronson Development SE's shares from trading on the regulated market of the Warsaw Stock Exchange.

The Management Board of Ronson Development SE ("Company") hereby informs that today, i.e. 9 March 2022 the Company filed a request to the Financial Supervision Authority for permission to withdraw the Company's shares from trading on the regulated market.

The request was submitted in order to execute Resolution No. 3 of the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company of 8 March 2022 on the withdrawal of the Company's shares (ISIN NL0006106007) from trading on the regulated market operated by the Warsaw Stock Exchange.

<u>Legal basis</u>: Article 17 section 1 of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on market abuse (the market abuse regulation) and repealing Directive 2003/6/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Directives 2003/124/EC, 2003/125/EC and 2004/72/EC.